APPENDIX-49.4.A

SARDAR VALLABHBHAI NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY,SURAT

Academic Calendar For M.Tech. 1™ Year and Ph.D. Students for

Academic Year 2020 - 21 on account of COVID-19

Approved by 49" Senate Meeting held on 22.10.2020

AUTUMN SEMESTER (ODD SEMESTER)

Activity Week |Duration
1 | Commencement of teaching 1 Sep. 21 (Mon.), 2020
2 | Mid Semester Examination 7 [Nov. 02 (Mon.) - Nov. 07 (Sat.), 2020
3 | Diwali break for faculty and students 9 Nov. 16 (Mon.) - Nov. 20 (Fri.), 2020
4 |Make up tests for Mid-Semester/ Practical Examination| 16 |Jan. 04 (Mon.) - Jan. 08 (Fri.), 2021
5 |Last day of teaching 16 |Jan. 08 (Fri.), 2021
6 |End-Semester Examinations 17 {Jan.11 (Mon.)- Jan. 16 (Sat.), 2021
7 | Commencement of the next semester 18 |Jan. 25 (Mon.),2021 :

SPRING SEMESTER (EVEN SEMESTER)

Activity

Week

Duration

1 |Commencement of teaching

1

Jan. 25(Mon.),2021

2 | Comprehensive Examination of Ph.D. Students 4 Feb. 15(Mon.)- Feb. 20(Sat.) 2021
3 |Supplementary Examination (Odd and even Semester) | 6-7 [Mar. 01(Mon.) - Mar. 13(Sat.),2021
4 | Mid Semester Examination 8 |Mar. 15(Mon.)- Mar. 20(Sat.),2021
5 |Make up tests for Mid-Semester/ Practical Examination| 15 |May. 03(Mon.) - May. 07(Fri.),2021
6 |Last day of teaching 15 |May. 07(Fri.),2021

7 |End-Semester Examinations 16 |May. 10(Mon.) - May. 15(Sat.),2021

Note: Six day teaching schedule (including Saturday) will be followed for the last five weeks of the

semester. )
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